

**PROJECT NO. 19101 - Wildwood Drive Water Main Relay and Sanitary Sewer Relay  
 BID RESULTS**

Bid Date: March 29, 2019				Willkomm Excavating and Grading		Mid City Plumbing	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	8-INCH PVC WATER MAIN 1-1/4" TBBF	1,799	LF	\$144.00	\$259,056.00	\$155.00	\$278,845.00
2	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN	9	EA	\$5,174.00	\$46,566.00	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00
3	8-INCH WATER MAIN STRUCTURAL LINING	125	LF	\$468.00	\$58,500.00	\$475.00	\$59,375.00
4	6-INCH WATER LATERAL RECONNECTION	3	EA	\$6,529.00	\$19,587.00	\$7,250.00	\$21,750.00
5	3-INCH WATER LATERAL RECONNECTION	2	EA	\$5,306.00	\$10,612.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
6	WATER SERVICE LATERAL RECONNECTION	6	EA	\$2,535.00	\$15,210.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
7	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	13	EA	\$1,928.00	\$25,064.00	\$1,750.00	\$22,750.00
8	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	5	EA	\$1,512.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
9	3" GATE VALVE & BOX	2	EA	\$1,290.00	\$2,580.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
10	WATER MONITORING ASSEMBLY	1	LS	\$2,067.00	\$2,067.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
11	HYDRANT & LEAD	2	EA	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
12	SALVAGE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	6	EA	\$1,656.00	\$9,936.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
14	ABANDON GATE VALVE	12	EA	\$563.00	\$6,756.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
15	8-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER SDR-35, 1-1/4" TB BACKFILL	52	LF	\$328.00	\$17,056.00	\$850.00	\$44,200.00
16	8-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER SDR-35, SPOIL BACKFILL	37	LF	\$264.00	\$9,768.00	\$750.00	\$27,750.00
17	8-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER C900 JACK AND BORE	94	LF	\$997.00	\$93,718.00	\$2,000.00	\$188,000.00
18	12-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER SDR-35, 1-1/4" TB BACKFILL	24	LF	\$452.00	\$10,848.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00
19	27-INCH RCP SANITARY SEWER CL-IV, 1-1/4" TB BACKFILL	36	LF	\$719.00	\$25,884.00	\$3,250.00	\$117,000.00
20	27-INCH RCP SANITARY SEWER CL-IV, SPOIL BACKFILL	59	LF	\$482.00	\$28,438.00	\$2,750.00	\$162,250.00
21	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 48" I.D.	25	VF	\$753.00	\$18,825.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
22	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 60" I.D.	55	VF	\$905.00	\$49,775.00	\$750.00	\$41,250.00
23	ABANDON 8-INCH SANITARY SEWER	133	LF	\$26.00	\$3,458.00	\$40.00	\$5,320.00
24	REMOVE 8-INCH SANITARY SEWER	35	LF	\$247.00	\$8,645.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
25	REMOVE 12-INCH SANITARY SEWER	26	LF	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00
26	REMOVE 27-INCH SANITARY SEWER	97	LF	\$110.00	\$10,670.00	\$200.00	\$19,400.00
27	REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE	2	EA	\$8,956.00	\$17,912.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
28	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	4	EA	\$344.00	\$1,376.00	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00
29	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1,168	SY	\$5.00	\$5,840.00	\$12.00	\$14,016.00
30	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	312	LF	\$9.00	\$2,808.00	\$10.00	\$3,120.00
31	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	134	SF	\$4.00	\$536.00	\$5.00	\$670.00
32	SAWCUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT FULL DEPTH	4,251	LF	\$2.00	\$8,502.00	\$2.00	\$8,502.00
33	31"-42" TYPE "C" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	258	LF	\$80.00	\$20,640.00	\$75.00	\$19,350.00
34	INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	54	LF	\$56.00	\$3,024.00	\$40.00	\$2,160.00
35	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH	134	SF	\$20.00	\$2,680.00	\$20.00	\$2,680.00
36	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7-INCH	1,168	SY	\$96.00	\$112,128.00	\$80.00	\$93,440.00
37	RESTORATION OF LAWNS AND PARKWAYS	1	LS	\$6,225.00	\$6,225.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
38	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,255.00	\$2,255.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
40	TRENCH EBS (UNDISTRIBUTED)	80	CY	\$34.00	\$2,720.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
41	DENSE GRADED BASE (3") (UNDISTRIBUTED)	160	TON	\$26.00	\$4,160.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
<b>TOTAL (Items 1-41)</b>				<b>\$955,360.00</b>		<b>\$1,519,228.00</b>	